
 

Abidjan Convention Partners’ Meeting Participants List 

No Name Position Organization Country Email 

1 Stephen Kelleher Chief of party WABiCC Ghana stephen.kelleher@wabicc.org 

2 Melody McNeil 
Regional Environmental 
Officer 

USAID/West Africa Ghana mmcneil@usaid.gov 

3 Victor Mombu Environmental Policy 
Specialist USAID/West Africa Ghana vmombu@usaid.gov 

4 
Guigui Pythagore 
Legbré Charles    

Private Sector and Trade 
Specialist 

USAID/Cote d’Ivoire Cote d’Ivoire pguigui@usaid.gov 

5 Dr. Johnson Boanuh 
Director, Directorate of 
Environment 

ECOWAS Nigeria jboanuh@ecowas.int 

6 
Amb. Mrs. Medina 
Wesseh Esq. Secretary General Mano River Union Sierra Leone medinawesseh@yahoo.com 

7 Christian Neumann Programme Leader GRID Arendal Norvège miles.macmillan-lawler@grida.no 

8 Peter Kristensen 
Lead Environmental 
Specialist World Bank/WACA  USA  pkristensen@worldbank.org 

9 Ahmed Senhoury Director 
Partenariat Régional pour 
Conservation de la zone Marine 
de l’Afrique de l’Ouest -PRCM- 

Sénégal Ahmed.Senhoury@iucn.org 



 

10 Marie Suzanna Traoré General Secretary RAMPAO Sénégal mariesuzanna@rampao.org 

11 Charlotte Karibuhoye Director, West Africa MAVA Foundation Sénégal charlotte.karibuhoye@fondationmava.org 

12 Jeffrey Andrews   USAFRICOM USA jeffrey.a.andrews.civ@mail.mil 

13 Ndoutoum Jean Pierre Director Institut de la Francophonie pour 
le développement durable Canada arona.soumare@francophonie.org 

14 Almamy Mbengue 
Directeur de 
l’Environnement 

Banque Ouest Africaine de 
Développement, BOAD 

Togo ambengue@boad.org 

15 Kristian Teleki  Senior Marine Adviser  
Prince of Wales's International 
Sustainability Unit UK kristian.teleki@royal.gsx.gov.uk 

16 Guy M. DJOMBE   Banque de Développement des 
Etats de l’Afrique Centrale 

Gabon  g.djombe@bdeac.org 

17 Carolina Hazin Chef de la Division Politiques  Birdlife  Kenya carolina.hazin@birdlife.org 

18 Habib El-Habr Director UN ENVIRONMENT Kenya  habib.el-habr@un.org 

19 Samy Gaiji Country Director Food and Agriculture 
Organization 

Cote d’Ivoire Samy.Gaiji@fao.org  

20 Dr. Tiangoua KONE GCF Focal Point Green Climate Fund Cote d’Ivoire tia.kone@environnement.gouv.ci 

21 Akossi Oreste Santoni Adaptation Fund Focal Point Adaptation Fund Cote d’Ivoire akossisantoni@gmail.com  



 

22 Ms. FREY Sylvia 
Director of Science and 
Education Ocean Care Switzerland sfrey@oceancare.org 

23 Aliou Faye Regional Director International Union for 
Conservation of Nature 

Burkina Faso aliou.faye@iucn.org  

24 Louis Thomas Price Regional Coordinator  WACA BAR Senegal  thomas.price@ext.iucn.org 

25 Mr Omer Ntougou Secrétaire Executif Réseau des Aires Protégées 
d’Afrique Centrale (RAPAC) 

Cameroun omer.ntougou@gmail.com 

26 Christophe Deguenon Directeur Environnement 
West Africa Monetary Union 
(UEMOA) 

Burkina Faso cdeguenon@uemoa.int 

27 Mrs Martina Jägerhorn Country Programme Officer Nordic Development Fund  Finland martina.jagerhorn@ndf.fi 

28 Angele Luh Head 
UN Environment West Africa 
Sub Regional Office Cote d’Ivoire angele.luh@un.org 

29 Jenny Hedman 
Head of section, Natural 
Environment Division 

Swedish International 
Development Agency 

Sweden jenny.hedman@regeringskansliet.se 

30     African Union     

31 Jean-Marc Hougard Représentant de l'IRD en 
Côte d'Ivoire  

Institut de recherche pour le 
développement (IRD) 

France jean-marc.hougard@ird.fr  

32 NYONG, ANTHONY 
OKON 

Director, Climate and Green 
Growth Division 

Banque Africaine de 
Développement 

Côte d’Ivoire  nyong@afdb.org 



 

33 Janina Korting 
Division G300 - Climate 
Change, Environment and 
Infrastructure 

GIZ-BLUE Solutions Germany janina.korting@giz.de 

34 Matjaz Malgaj 
Head of Unit Marine 
Environment & Water 
Industry 

European Union Belgium Matjaz.MALGAJ@ec.europa.eu 

35 Jean Pierre Ndotoum Director 
Institut de la Francophonie pour 
le développement durable 
(IFDD)  

Canada tounao.kiri@francophonie.org 

 
 


